

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15990/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2010 in FA No.632/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

RAJESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHERULAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 20/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the process fee and spare copies is condoned.
Let notice be issued to the concerned respondent.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

