

jITEM NO.26

COURT NO.2 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15990/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/12/2010
in FA No.632/2010 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Indore)
RAJESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHERULAL & ANR. Respondent(s)
(For final disposal)

Date : 29/06/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

Ms. Pooja Kabra,Adv.

Ms. Nikita Jaju,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Original record from the Trial Court shall be called
for as soon as possible.

List the matter on 5 th

August, 2016

(Sarita Purohit) (Sneh Bala Mehra)

Court Master Assistant Registrar